RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Congresswoman Anna Eshoo 2024 Patriot of the Year

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Anna Eshoo is being honored as the recipient of the 2024 Patriot of the Year award by the San Mateo County Veterans Commission for her meaningful work, as a nonveteran, on behalf of our veterans; and

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Anna Eshoo is in the last year of a storied career representing San Mateo County, in Congress where she has served for 32 years and on the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors where she served for 10 years until 1992; and

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Anna Eshoo consistently worked to ensure that our nation's veterans have access to high-quality health care, working to end veteran homelessness and expanding economic opportunities for veterans; and

WHERAS, Congresswoman Anna Eshoo has been a tireless advocate for military service members, veterans, and their families for decades, our county and country have been well served by her dedication and tenacity; and

WHEREAS, since being elected to Congress, **Congresswoman Anna Eshoo** has fought to provide veterans with the benefits they've earned serving our country, worked to ensure that the VA Palo Alto receives the resources necessary to provide for our region's veterans, and successfully led efforts to open two Fisher Houses in Palo Alto to house the families of recovering veterans.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Congresswoman Anna Eshoo** for receiving the 2024 Patriot of the Year Award for her unsurpassed devotion to veterans in San Mateo County.

Dated: November 8, 2024

SHPERVISORS.

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
NOELIA CORZO
RAY MUELLER
DAVID J. CANEPA